# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                |                |         |  |  |  |
|---------------------------------------|---|----------------|---------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                 | ASSIGNMENT                                    |                |         |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA                  | <u>,                                     </u> |                |         |  |  |  |
|                                       | Name  | Execution Date |         |  |  |  |
| Bruce Reynolds                        |   | 09/16/2008     |         |  |  |  |
| Julie Chabot                          |   | 09/16/2008     |         |  |  |  |
| Shuwu Wang                            |   | 09/16/2008     |         |  |  |  |
| Erin Marris                           |   | 09/16/2008     |         |  |  |  |
| Vivion Andrew Brennan                 |   | 09/16/2008     |         |  |  |  |
| Bo Kou                                |   | 09/16/2008     |         |  |  |  |
|                                       |   |                |         |  |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA                  |   |                |         |  |  |  |
| Name: CHEVRON U.S.                    | A. INC  |                |         |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 6001 Bollinger C      | anyon Road                                    |                |         |  |  |  |
| City: San Ramon                       |   |                |         |  |  |  |
| State/Country: CALIFORNIA             | ORNIA   |                |         |  |  |  |
| Postal Code: 94583                    |   |                | 0676666 |  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1             |   |                | G       |  |  |  |
|                                       |   |                | Ì       |  |  |  |
| Property Type                         | Number  |                | 8       |  |  |  |
| Application Number: 12                | 233439  |                | 00 00 0 |  |  |  |
|                                       |   |                |         |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA                   |   |                |         |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: (925)842-2                | 051   |                |         |  |  |  |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Ma |   |                |         |  |  |  |
| Phone: 925-842-15                     | 36  |                |         |  |  |  |
|                                       | KAllgower@Chevron.com                         |                |         |  |  |  |
|                                       |   |                |         |  |  |  |
|                                       |   |                |         |  |  |  |
| Address Line 4: SAN RAMO              | DN, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806                     |                |         |  |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:               | T-7472C                                       |                |         |  |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanh Pham          |   |                |         |  |  |  |
|                                       | PATENT  |                |         |  |  |  |

Total Attachments: 6 source=T-7472C\_Assignments#page1.tif source=T-7472C\_Assignments#page2.tif source=T-7472C\_Assignments#page3.tif source=T-7472C\_Assignments#page4.tif source=T-7472C\_Assignments#page5.tif source=T-7472C\_Assignments#page6.tif

WHEREAS, we, Julie Chabot residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; Bo Kou, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; Vivion Andrew Brennan, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California; Erin Maris, residing in the City of Alameda, County of Alameda, State of California; Shuwu Yang, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California; and Bruce Reynolds, residing in the City of Martinez, County of Contra Costa, State of California; Ata of California, have invented new and useful improvements in:

### "Systems and Methods for Producing a Crude Product"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

A having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

bearing Serial No. and filed on ; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **Shuwu Yang**, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

| SIGNED my hand | at <u>Richmon</u> | 🔬 , Calife | ornia, this | <u>/b</u> _da | y of September, |
|----------------|-------------------|------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|
| 2008.          | . V               |            |             |               |                 |

und

Bruce Reynolds

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1, <u>Hanh T. Prom</u>, whose full post office address is <u>1608 Withow tAtter</u> Rel Diccorry Bay CA 94705 , was

personally present and did see Bruce Reynolds, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

WHEREAS, we, Julie Chabot residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; Bo Kou, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; Vivion Andrew Brennan, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California; Erin Maris, residing in the City of Alameda, County of Alameda, State of California; Shuwu Yang, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California; and Bruce Reynolds, residing in the City of Martinez, County of Contra Costa, State of California; Ata of California, have invented new and useful improvements in:

## "Systems and Methods for Producing a Crude Product"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

 $\boxtimes$  having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

bearing Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_ and filed on \_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **Julie Chabot**, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

| SIGNED my hand at <u><i>Richmond</i></u> , California, this <u>16</u> day of September,              |         |
|--|---------|
| 2008.  |         |
| JULIECHABOT  |         |
| STATEMENT BY WITNESS   |         |
| I, <u>Sean Salbera</u> , whose full post office address is <u>1733</u> Grant St<br>Reckeley CA 94703 | <br>vas |
|  | 100     |

personally present and did see **Julie Chabot**, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.  $(\gamma - \gamma)/\gamma$ 

Signature of Witness

WHEREAS, we, Julie Chabot residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; Bo Kou, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; Vivion Andrew Brennan, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California; Erin Maris, residing in the City of Alameda, County of Alameda, State of California; Shuwu Yang, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California; and Bruce Reynolds, residing in the City of Martinez, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in:

# "Systems and Methods for Producing a Crude Product"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

 $\boxtimes$  having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

bearing Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_ and filed on \_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Shuwu Yang, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

| SIGNED my hand at | Richmonol | _, California, this | <u> </u> |
|-------------------|-----------|---------------------|----------|
| 2008. Show        | lite-     |                     |          |
| SHUWU YANG        |           |                     |          |

# STATEMENT BY WITNESS

| 1, Jean Solbera                         | , whose full post | office addre   | ss is <u>1733</u> | <u>6rant</u> | <u>St</u> |
|---|-------------------|----------------|-------------------|--------------|-----------|
| 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | 94703             |                | · · · · ·         |              | _, was    |
| personally present and                  | l did see Shuwu   | Yang, who      | is known to       | me, execute  | the above |
| assignment.                             |                   | $\overline{a}$ | OM                |              |           |
|   |                   | _Xean          | Jalle-            | 29-          |           |
|   |                   | Signature      | of Witness        | $\sim$       | •         |

Signature of Witness

WHEREAS, we, Julie Chabot residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; Bo Kou, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; Vivion Andrew Brennan, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California; Erin Maris, residing in the City of Alameda, County of Alameda, State of California; Shuwu Yang, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California; and Bruce Reynolds, residing in the City of Martinez, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in:

# "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING A CRUDE PRODUCT"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

 $\bowtie$  having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

bearing Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_ and filed on \_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Erin Maris, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at <u>Richmond</u>, California, this <u>lieth</u> day of September, 2008.

andis \_\_\_\_

FRIN MARIS

# STATEMENT BY WITNESS

| 1. 56 | an     | Colbe <i>n</i> | ۱ <u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u> | whos | se fu | ll pos | t office | addre | iss i | s_1733   | 6         | ant St     |    |       |
|-------|--------|----------------|---|------|-------|--------|----------|-------|-------|----------|-----------|------------|----|-------|
|       | cheles |                |   | 703  |       |        |          |       |       | {        |           |            |    | was   |
| perso | onally | presen         | and   | did  | see   | Erin   | Maris,   | who   | is k  | known to | me, e     | execute th | ne | above |
| assig | Inmen  | it.            | ×   |      |       |        |          | lea   | Λ.    | falle    | -<br>Cure | Lummer     |    |       |
|       |        |                |   |      |       |        |          |       |       | Witness  |           | 7          |    |       |

WHEREAS, we, Julie Chabot residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; Bo Kou, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; Vivion Andrew Brennan, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California; Erin Maris, residing in the City of Alameda, County of Alameda, State of California; Shuwu Yang, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California; and Bruce Reynolds, residing in the City of Martinez, County of Contra Costa, State of California; Alameda State of California; and Bruce Reynolds, residing in the City of Martinez, County of Contra Costa, State of California; Alameda State of California; Alameda State of California; Alameda State of California; and Bruce Reynolds, residing in the City of Martinez, County of Contra Costa, State of California; Alameda State o

# "Systems and Methods for Producing a Crude Product"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

 $\boxtimes$  having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

bearing Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_ and filed on \_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **Vivion Andrew Brennan**, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

|       | ) my h       | and at | Karo | New Cover | à, | California, | this | 16 | day of | Septemi | ber, |
|-------|--------------|--------|------|-----------|----|-------------|------|----|--------|---------|------|
| 2008/ | $\mathbb{A}$ |        |      | х.        |    |             |      |    |        |         |      |

Vivion Andrew Brennan

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Jean Giberg</u>, whose full post office address is <u>1733 Grant St</u>, <u>Reckeley</u> <u>CA</u>, <u>W</u> 4/703, was personally present and did see **Vivion Andrew Brennan**, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

<u>fean Salles</u> Signature of Witness

# Attorney Docket No. T-7472C B.K. ASSIGNMENT Albany Planeda 09/6/08

WHEREAS, we, Julie Chabot residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; Bo Kou, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; Vivion Andrew Brennan, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California; Erin Maris, residing in the City of Alameda, County of Alameda, State of California; Shuwu Yang, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California; and Bruce Reynolds, residing in the City of Martinez, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in:

# "Systems and Methods for Producing a Crude Product"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

 $\boxtimes$  having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

bearing Serial No. and filed on ; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Bo Kou, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

| SIGNED | my hand at | Richmond | , California, thi | s_ <u>/6</u> | day of September, |
|--------|------------|----------|-------------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 2008.  | ma         |          |                   |              |                   |

Bo Kou

# STATEMENT BY WITNESS

| I. <u>Sean Silbern</u> , whose full post office address is 1733 Grant St.                        |    |
|--|----|
| Reckeley 200 94703   | as |
| personally present and did see <b>Bo Kou</b> , who is known to me, execute the above assignment. | e  |

PATENT REEL: 021553 FRAME: 0284

**RECORDED: 09/18/2008**